U.S. P

101404990

Case Docket No. 96008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):

DRAVO LIME COMPANY

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: DRAVO LIME, INC.

Street Address:

11 Stanwix Street Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX

3. Nature of conveyance: Change of Name

Execution Date: August 28, 1996

Title: PROCESS FOR DESULFURIZING A SULFUR-DIOXIDE CONTAINING GAS

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

08/687,135

Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, Name:

McLeland & Naughton Law and Finance Building Suite 707, 429 Fourth Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

PATENT

07/13/2000 IMBUYEN 00000326 06687135

7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	XX Check enclosed
8.	Deposit Account No.: <u>16-0485</u>
9.	Statement and signature.
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	Date June 19, 2000
	William G. Kratz, Jr. Reg. No.: 22,631
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4
	. 9/94 ORMS/ASSIGN.PTO

Attorney's	Docket	No.	96008	

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## CHANGE OF NAME IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENTS

1. Particulars of a	ssignments
---------------------	------------

A	list	of	assigr	nments	red	corde	ed	agains	t	patent	applica	ations
and/or	paten	ts :	is set	forth	on	the	at	tached	рā	age.		

and/or patents is set forth on the attached page.
2. Old name of assignee
The old name for the assignee as shown for the assignments on the attached page is:
DRAVO LIME COMPANY
(type of print old name of Assignee)
3. New name of assignee
The new name of the assignee is
DRAVO LIME, INC.
(type of print new name of Assignee)
4. Proof of name change
Proof of assignee's change of name is established by the attached
XX certificate of the Secretary of State of <u>Delaware</u> (name of state)
showing the name change.
certificate of name change from: (name of authority)
5. Payment of fee
Please refer to the "ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET" to which this paper is attached.
SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY
Reg. No.: 22,631 William G. Kratz, Jr. (print name of attorney)
Tel. No.: (412) 281-2931 <u>429 Fourth Avenue, Suite 707</u> P.O. Address

PATENT REEL: 010906 FRAME: 0850

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DRAVO LIME COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DRAVO LIME COMPANY" TO "DRAVO LIME, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

0800428 8100

001229233



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

05-23-00

0455140

DATE:

PATENT REEL: 010906 FRAME: 0851

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF ASTATS 7
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 04:30 PM 09/16/1999
991387941 - 0800428

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DRAVO LIME COMPANY

Dravo Lime Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- I. The amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation set forth below was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and has been consented to in writing by the sole stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- II. Article 1 of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Dravo Lime, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed by its authorized officer, on this 15th day of September, 1999.

DRAVO LIME COMPANY

Suzanne E. Ritzler

Secretary

PATENT REEL: 010906 FRAME: 0852

**RECORDED: 06/19/2000**